“Resort Lot” means any lot including a strata lot under the Condominium Act or Strata Property 
Act, block or other area of land included in the definition of “Resort Land” in these By-laws; 

“Single Owner Hotel Lodging” means a facility in one (1) location which has more than one 
hundred and seventy five (175) rooms all owned by the same person or persons; 

“Single Owner Hotel Lodging Director” has the meaning set out in By-law 7.4 a) v.; 

“Single Owner Hotel Lodging Resort Lot’ means a Resort Lot on which a Single Owner Hotel 
Lodging has been constructed or commenced operations;